
Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
     
145 MHz - multi op
       

  1 S59P JN86AO 434 157309 SV8PEX JM99VR 823 12 2.54% TS-590+Javornik 1500
4x17 M2 + 4xEF0208 + 
4xEF0211B + 8x4 el loop 301

  2 S50L JN75ES 219 63180 SV8PEX JM99VR 804 11 6.63% TS-590SG+JAVORNIK II 700 M2 5WL + F9FT 13 el 1114
  3 S53JPQ JN75RX 202 57257 SN7L JO91QF 651 6 3.47% YAESU FT991A 1000 2x 9el YU1CF 410
     
145 MHz - single op high power
       
  1 S57O JN86DT 292 95101 DF0WF JO62XR 679 18 6.95% TS 590 SG + Javornik I 1500 328 el in 5 groups 307
  2 S53MM JN76GD 129 35428 SV8PEX JM99VR 832 6 4.77% Javornik 400 15el 641
  3 S57Q JN76PA 99 22777 SV8PEX JM99VR 790 2 3.27% FT1000MP+JavornikII 800 4x13 YU7EF 560
  4 S52EA JN76MG 87 20098 SP9KDA JO90PP 579 5 7.74% IC9700 500 YAGI 16 elements 350
  5 S50TA JN76HD 36 8640 IZ7UMS JN81GD 577 0 0.00% TS-2000 300 17el Yagi 300
  6 S57RT JN66WB 34 6233 HG7M JN97WW 501 14 28.12% 100 6el yagy 0
  7 S53FO JN76ID 26 6155 YU7ACO KN05RD 537 3 7.55% javornik+ts590 20 8 el 320
     
145 MHz - single op low power
       

  1 S56P JN76PO 129 35730 SP7VVB JO91VQ 653 0 0.00%
YAESU FT-1000MP MARKV 
+ TRV. 25 9el. F9FT 0

  2 S53O JN86AT 120 35225 IK7UXW JN80XP 703 1 1.29% TS590SG +LT2S 20 2X16EL 416
  3 S57LM JN76HD 83 23676 IZ7UMS JN81GD 577 11 14.74% YAESU FT847 100 F9FT 17 el. 313
  4 S53XX JN76CF 79 19383 IZ7UMS JN81GD 596 1 2.06% 100 13el. 0
  5 S57NAW JN76PA 78 17313 IZ7UMS JN81GD 552 2 3.01% IC-275 25 2 x FT9FT 340
  6 S51SL JN76JC 70 15737 SP9KDA JO90PP 605 2 1.77% FT991A 40 4x8 830
  7 S51WC JN75OT 62 14242 SN7L JO91QF 676 2 5.76% FT100D 25 17 el F9FT 250
  8 S52ZD JN75TV 67 12122 OM3KDX KN18DQ 591 3 5.78% ic821 25 17. el yagi 0
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Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
  9 S53TA JN76QG 58 8267 IK4HLQ JN54KK 407 0 0.00% FT 818 ND 6 Yagi 7 element 450
  10 S59DR JN76DF 28 6676 DH9NFM JO50RF 492 5 13.38% FT-991A 50 9el 350
  11 S52IT JN76AA 29 5487 9A0V JN95PE 419 1 2.12% IC9700 100 8 elm. Yagi 300
  12 S57E JN75PP 34 5023 YU7ACO KN05RD 485 2 13.65% Yaesu 897 20 Yagi 156
  13 S50J JN65VO 21 4576 DH9NFM JO50RF 543 1 9.62% TS2000X 100 Y 12EL 150
  14 S57UZX JN75LT 29 3533 OM5AW JN98AH 364 0 0.00% FT225R 25 Yagi 220
  15 S53VV JN65VN 7 1135 IK5AMB JN53SR 271 1 15.04% Mutek - FT-221R 10 GP 100
  16 S58MU JN76XI 11 777 9A1N JN85LI 136 1 3.60% FT 225 RD 20 VERTICAL 268
     
435 MHz - multi op
       

  1 S59P JN86AO 175 55803 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 2 1.72% TS-590 Menina 1500
4x29el + 4x21el + 3x21el 
+ 2x21el 301

  2 S50L JN75ES 54 14142 DF0YY JO62GD 722 5 7.48% IC-910H + SP-7000 350 2M432 13WL 1114
     
435 MHz - single op high power
       
  1 S57M JN76PO 136 42378 LZ1JH KN12PQ 768 3 1.68% FTDX-5000+transverter 500 16x17el. YU7EF 963
  2 S53MM JN76GD 69 18179 DH7FFE JO40FF 640 2 2.35% Menina II 600 2x14 el 641

  3 S57Q JN76PA 48 10554 LZ1JH KN12PQ 736 1 0.51%
FT 1000MP+MENINA 
TRANSV 500 8 x 21 YU7EF 560

  4 S50TA JN76HD 34 9020 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 2 1.56% TS2000 200 14 el. Yagi 304
  5 S53FO JN76ID 24 4475 YU1LA KN04FR 476 8 31.50% ic402 100 23 el 320
  6 S51WX JN75OS 9 2582 OK6M JN99CR 494 1 1.38% FT991 250 2 x 18 el. 201
  7 S53VV JN65VN 2 27 9A2NB JN65VJ 19 0 0.00% IC402S 3 12 el. 100
     
435 MHz - single op low power
       
  1 S57NAW JN76PA 35 6909 IQ1KW JN34OP 650 0 0.00% ICOM-475 25 2 X 23 el 340
  2 S57LM JN76HD 26 6450 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 3 6.44% YAESU FT847 50 YU7EF 24 el. 313
  3 S53XX JN76CF 23 3751 YU1LA KN04FR 515 0 0.00% 50 21el. 0
  4 S56LXB JN65XU 18 2566 IK4ADE JN54OE 285 4 12.66% ft790r 2,5 10el 133
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  5 S50J JN65VO 11 2184 IW1BCS JN34RR 506 0 0.00% TS2000X 50 2x19el 150
  6 S52ZD JN75TV 15 1691 HA6W KN08FB 439 1 2.08% ic 821 25 11. el yagi 0
  7 S57UZX JN75LT 9 547 S59P JN86AO 122 0 0.00% ft 225 25 YAGI 250
  8 S53TA JN76QG 5 284 S50L JN75ES 96 0 0.00% FT 818 ND 6 Yagi 14 element 450
  9 S59DR JN76DF 3 102 S50L JN75ES 52 0 0.00% FT-991A 50 9el 350
  10 S52IT JN76AA 3 80 S53MM JN76GD 41 0 0.00% IC9700 75 Vertikal 300
     
1,3 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 50 15847 SQ5N KO02LH 728 4 11.12% XVRT 150 1,8 m dish 301
     
1,3 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 51 16736 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 2 5.25%
IC-202s+TRANSV, MGF-
1302, 0,5db 100 1.8m Dish 317

  2 S50TA JN76HD 21 5788 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 2 8.86% XVRT 50 49 304
  3 S51WX JN75OS 13 3058 OK1TEH JO70FD 490 0 0.00% TRV 100 1m dish 201
  4 S53FO JN76ID 4 459 I3EME JN65AR 212 1 20.03% trv+flex1500 100 2m dish 320
  5 S50J JN65VO 5 429 IW3HWT/3 JN55TT 170 1 17.18% TS2000X 10 55EL 150

  6 S53VV JN65VN 4 301 IW3HWT/3 JN55TT 171 0 0.00%
IC202S + Xverter + 
MGF1302 10 24 el. Loop 100

  7 S53XX JN76CF 3 167 S51WX JN75OS 93 0 0.00% 10 10el. 0
     
2,3 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 11 3308 DK0NA JO50TI 529 1 10.76% XVRT 20 1,8 m dish 301
     
2,3 GHz - single op

       
  1 S51ZO JN86DR 23 7088 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 1 3.77% IC-202s+DB6NT 50 1,8m DISH 317
  2 S50J JN65VO 4 298 IW3HWT/3 JN55TT 170 0 0.00% 30 1m dish 150
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  3 S51WX JN75OS 1 257 OE3JPC JN87EW 257 0 0.00% TRV - 20 1m dish 201
  4 S53VV JN65VN 1 5 S50J JN65VO 5 0 0.00% IC202S + Xverter 2 25 el. Loop 100
     
3,4 GHz - multi op
       
  S59P JN86AO 0 0 1 100.00% XVRT 0,5 1,8 m dish 301
     
3,4 GHz - single op

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 7 2480 DK0NA JO50TI 530 1 0.96% IC-202s+DB6NT 1,0db 20 1,8m DISH 317
     
5,7 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 5 983 HA8V KN06HT 351 1 25.98% XVRT 1,5 1 m dish 301
     
5,7 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 11 2547 DK0NA JO50TI 530 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT+HEMT, 
0,8db 4 1,8m DISH 317

     
10 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 9 1964 I6XCK JN63QN 398 2 21.35% XVRT 10 100 cm dish 301
     
10 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 14 2766 IN3HOG JN63GN 459 1 13.07%
IC-202s+DB6NT+LNA 
NF:1.0db 5 1.8m Dish 31

  2 S50J JN65VO 6 1022 IN3HOG JN63GN 248 0 0.00% 4 0,6 dish 150
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Več operaterjev

Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz
1 S59P 719894 157309 279015 158470 66160 0 19660 39280
2 S50L 133890 63180 70710
3 S53JPQ 57257 57257

En operater

Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz
1 S51ZO 464980 167360 141760 49600 50940 55320
2 S57M 211890 211890
3 S53MM 126323 35428 90895
4 S50TA 111620 8640 45100 57880
5 S57O 95101 95101
6 S57Q 75547 22777 52770
7 S57LM 55926 23676 32250
8 S57NAW 51858 17313 34545
9 S51WX 48630 12910 30580 5140
10 S50J 46186 4576 10920 4290 5960 20440
11 S53XX 39808 19383 18755 1670
12 S56P 35730 35730
13 S53O 35225 35225
14 S53FO 33120 6155 22375 4590
15 S52ZD 20577 12122 8455
16 S52EA 20098 20098
17 S51SL 15737 15737
18 S51WC 14242 14242
19 S56LXB 12830 12830
20 S53TA 9687 8267 1420
21 S59DR 7186 6676 510
22 S57UZX 6268 3533 2735
23 S57RT 6233 6233
24 S52IT 5887 5487 400
25 S57E 5023 5023
26 S53VV 4380 1135 135 3010 100
27 S58MU 777 777
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